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Are you a ?
Respondents
Bachelor's student 4
Master's student 20
Other 4
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Are you a ? - Other
e Phd
e PhD i fysikk
e Post Bachelorstudent
e PhD student
Respondents
How many hours have you spent on this course
per week? (including lectures, groupwork, labs and 28
self-study)
9.5 19 28.5 38
How much theorethical knowledge have you gained from this course? (1 =
none, 5 = a lot)
Respondents
1 | 0% 0
2 4
3 8
4 12
5 4

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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How much practical knowledge have you gained from this course? (1 = none, 5
= a lot)

Respondents
1 4% 1
2 4% 1
3 4
4 13
5 9
Not relevant for this course | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Respondents

Rate these statements about the course :
: ; 12 26
curriculum - The course curriculum was up to date

Rate these statements about the course
curriculum - The amount of course curriculum was
appropriate

gl itk ca [
curriculum - The course curriculum was relevant .

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
[ strongly disagree [ Disagree [ Neutral [l Agree [l Strongly agree = Do not know

How much of the course curriculum did you cover?
Respondents

None | 0% 0
Less than half 4% 1
About half 4
More than half 8
All 13

0% 25% 50

% 75% 100%



Rate these statements - The course objectives
were clear

Rate these statements - The course content and
assignment(s) support the course objectives

Rate these statements - The course content was
up to date and relevant

Rate these statements - The amount of reading
you were asked to do was appropriate

Rate these statements - The amount of writing you
were asked to do was appropriate

Rate these statements - The course seems
important for my education
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Respondents

4 26
4 26

.

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
B strongly disagree [l Disagree | Neutral [l Agree [l Strongly agree = Do not know

What grade would you give the course?

F (Fail)
E (Very poor)
D (Poor)

C (Average)
B (Good)

A (Very good)

Rate these statements about the instructor(s) -
Could you get clear answers to your questions
from the instructor(s)?

Rate these statements about the instructor(s) -
Was the instructor(s) considerate to you?

Rate these statements about the instructor(s) -
Was the instructor(s) well structured and effective
in teaching in the course?

Rate these statements about the instructor(s) -
Was the instructor(s) enthusiastic about the
course?

Rate these statements about the instructor(s) -
Was the instructor(s) a good communicator?

Respondents

0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Respondents

» [ — i

H : IS -

25 24

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
@ Never [ Sometimes [ Usually [l Most of the time [l Always



What grade would you give the instructor(s)?

F (Fail)
E (Very poor)
D (Poor)

C (Average)
B (Good)

A (Excellent)

Language

Norwegian

English

Overall Status

New

Distributed
Partially Complete
Complete

Rejected

Comments from the course instructor(s)

This was the first time that | lectured this course and there is room for improvement.

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

0%

0%

25%

25%

25%
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50%

50%

50%

75%

75%

75%

Respondents

1

1]

100%

Respondents
86

19

100%

Respondents

1]

77

3

25

1]

100%

A majority of the students liked the projects and exercises. This is encouraging as | believe that machine

learning is learned best by doing.

Many students criticised the amount of math and theory at the course. We had two goals at the course:
the students should learn how to apply machine learning methods in practice and should understand why
and how the methods work. For the latter, we need some math and theory. Thus, most of the theoretical
content cannot be removed. However, theory can be taught better and | will try to improve this.
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Another common criticism was that there were too much stuff in the course. | agree with this and in the
future we will focus more on the key aspects. In the future, we are planning to lecture a special course in
probabilistic machine learning and some probabilistic stuff such as Bayesian networks and parts of

Bayesian learning will be moved to that course. Furthermore, | plan to streamline some of the lectures by
removing some topics.
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